1
* Catalyst Semiconductor is licensed by Philips Corporation to carry the I2C Bus Protocol.
PIN CONFIGURATION BLOCK DIAGRAM
PIN FUNCTIONS
Pin Name Function
A0, A1, A2 Device Address Inputs
SDA Serial Data/Address
SCL Serial Clock

CAT24WC01/02/04/08/16
9 Doc. No.  1022, Rev. H
ORDERING INFORMATION
Prefix Device # Suffix
24WC02 J I TE13
Product Number
24WC01: 1K
24WC02: 2K
24WC04: 4K
24WC08: 8K
24WC16: 16K
Tape & Reel
TE13: 2000/Reel
Package
P: PDIP
J: SOIC (JEDEC)
U: TSSOP**
Operating Voltage
Blank:  2.5V - 6.0V
1.8: 1.8V - 6.0V
-1.8CAT
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0  to 70 C)
I = Industrial (-40  to 85 C)
A = Automotive (-40  to 105 C)
** Available for CAT24WC01, CAT24WC02 and CAT24WC04
Optional
Company ID
R: MSOP**
L: PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
W: SOIC (Lead free, Halogen free)
Z: MSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)**
Y: TSSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)**
E = Extended (-40   to 125 C)
5020 FHD F12
Figure 10.  Sequential Read Timing
24WCXX F11
Figure 9.  Selective Read Timing
SLAVE
ADDRESS
S
A
C
K
N
O
A
C
K
S
T
O
P
P
BUS ACTIVITY:
MASTER
SDA LINE
S
T
A
R
T
BYTE
ADDRESS (n)
S
A
C
K
DATA n
SLAVE
ADDRESS